
General $952,796

Capital Outlay $768,595

Special Education $18,881

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.910

Owner Occupied $4.274

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.844

Special Education $1.684

Bond Redemption $0.507

Capital Outlay $2.400

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,685,044

$0

$45,263

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$1,730,307Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $301,027,914

Owner Occupied $78,803,079

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $33,795,722

Total $413,626,715

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

12.1

25.0%

35.2

$46,450Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 265.333

9-12 112.495

276.500

118.787

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 412.554 431.055

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 424

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 26

District Dropout Rate 1.1%

% Special Needs Students* 17.2%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 25.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.6%

26

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 222

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 390

Educational Funds $10,359

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 21.72

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 398.68

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

19

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

20.2

19.8

18.1

21.2

20.0
73

2020-2021 Profile of McCook Central School District 43-7

Home County: Mc Cook

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 34.726 35.768

200 E Essex Ave, Salem, SD  57058

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $58,650

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $208,800

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,984,070

PK Instruction $5,312

Adult Instruction $0

$552,198

$4,395

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $2,010

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $223,490

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,478,489

County $16,856

State $1,740,228

Federal $326,914

Total $3,562,487

$1,009,874

$0

$0

$120,335

$736,733

$0

$45,263

$13,776

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,130,209 $795,772

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$72,541

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$158,971

$388,495

$101,041

$8,518

$18,534

$0

$40,000

$0

$0

$0

$309,990

$49,099

$122,624

$41,237

$84,782

$0

$213,164

$0

$46,615

$107,759

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$124,824 $0 $5,642

$0 $533,947 $0

$425,115 $36,793 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,776,100

$56,596

$0

$99,622

$293,675

$80,045

$0

$125,226

$1,261

$17,002

$7,318

$0

$0

$109,349

$491,880

$7,644

$0

$32,108

$96,048

$29,514

$0

$45,121

$575

$3,568

$1,016

$0

$0

$13,999

$222,354

$4,395

$0

$141,120

$28,329

$17,592

$35,042

$165,708

$218,658

$193,018

$1,500

$0

$0

$81,242

$149,344

$680

$0

$27,248

$4,043

$2,238

$1,971

$63,609

$5,329

$33,538

$4,535

$0

$0

$67,518

$4,350

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$496,934

$23,468

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$30

$7,637

$1,077

$0

$38,776

$0

$11,353

$575

$0

$518,790

$480

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

McCook Central School District 43-7

Other Enterprise

$0

$224,132 $249,960

$3,421,845 $1,096,121 $810,879Total Expenditures

$2,566,195 $721,473 $1,108,957 $360,053 $524,752 $578,717


