as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of McCook Central School District 43-7

200 E Essex Ave, Salem, SD 57058

Home County: Mc Cook Area in Square Miles: 222

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	424
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	390
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	398.68
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	26
Home School ADM	21.72
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	73
% Special Needs Students*	17.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	25.6%
District Dropout Rate	1.1%
District Attendance Rate	95.6%
Student to Staff Ratio	12.1
Number of Graduates	26

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$46,450
Avg Years of Experience	12.1
% with Advanced Degrees	25.0%
Certified Instructional Staff	35.2
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	18.1
Math	19.8
Reading	20.2
Science	21.2
Composite Score	20.0
Number Tested	19

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$58,650

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	34.726	35.768
KG-8	265.333	276.500
9-12	112.495	118.787
Total	412.554	431.055

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$10,359

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid*	\$1,685,044
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$45,263
Total State Aid	\$1,730,307

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$413,626,715
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$33,795,722
Owner Occupied	\$78,803,079
Agricultural	\$301,027,914
Agricultural	\$301,027,914

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$952,796
Capital Outlay	\$768,595
Special Education	\$18,881
Impact Aid	\$0

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.910
Owner Occupied	\$4.274
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$8.844
Special Education	\$1.684
Capital Outlay	\$2.400
Bond Redemption	\$0.507

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
Local	\$1,478,489	\$1,009,874	\$736,733	Impact Aid	
ounty	\$16,856	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	
tate	\$1,740,228	\$0	\$45,263	Capital Projects	
deral	\$326,914	\$120,335	\$13,776	Food Service	
otal (\$3,562,487	\$1,130,209	\$795,772	Other Enterprise	

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,984,070	\$107,759	\$552,198
PK Instruction	\$5,312	\$0	\$4,395
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$158,971	\$18,534	\$122,624
Administration Services	\$388,495	\$0	\$41,237
Fiscal Services	\$124,824	\$0	\$5,642
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$533,947	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$425,115	\$36,793	\$0
Transportation Services	\$101,041	\$40,000	\$84,782
Other Support Services	\$8,518	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$2,010	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$309,990	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$223,490	\$49,099	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,421,845	\$1,096,121	\$810,879

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,776,100	\$491,880	\$222,354	\$149,344	\$4,350	\$0
PK Instruction	\$56,596	\$7,644	\$4,395	\$680	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$99,622	\$32,108	\$141,120	\$27,248	\$0	\$30
Administration Services	\$293,675	\$96,048	\$28,329	\$4,043	\$0	\$7,637
Fiscal Services	\$80,045	\$29,514	\$17,592	\$2,238	\$0	\$1,077
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$35,042	\$1,971	\$496,934	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$125,226	\$45,121	\$165,708	\$63,609	\$23,468	\$38,776
Transportation Services	\$1,261	\$575	\$218,658	\$5,329	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$17,002	\$3,568	\$193,018	\$33,538	\$0	\$11,353
Community Services	\$7,318	\$1,016	\$1,500	\$4,535	\$0	\$575
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$518,790
Co-Curricular	\$109,349	\$13,999	\$81,242	\$67,518	\$0	\$480
Total Expenditures	\$2,566,195	\$721,473	\$1,108,957	\$360,053	\$524,752	\$578,717

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.